

The Specially Selected Treats Hamper



Contents:

1. Moser Roth Belgian Seashells
2. Moser Roth Sweet Enough Truffles
3. Moser Roth Marc de Champagne Truffles
4. Specially Selected Cranberry & Clementine Fudge
5. Specially Selected Salted Caramel Drinking Chocolate
6. Specially Selected Roast & Ground Single Origin Colombian Coffee
7. Moser Roth 70% Luxury Dark Chocolate Bar
8. Exquisite Collection South Australian Shiraz

Packaging Information: **Wicker Hamper with Gold Ribbon and Tag**

Hamper Dimensions: **36 x 26 x 16 cm**

Dietary Information: **Suitable for Vegetarians**

Allergens: **Contains Gluten, Soya, Sulphites, Nuts, Egg & Milk**

Contains Alcohol: **Yes**

Hamper Product Information

1. Moser Roth Belgian Seashells



Weight / Volume:

250g

Ingredients:

HAZELNUT PRALINE FILLING (52%) (**HAZELNUTS** (44%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower); Flavouring), WHITE CHOCOLATE (24%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower); Flavouring), MILK CHOCOLATE (22%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower); Flavouring), DARK CHOCOLATE (2%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Anhydrous **Milk** Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower); Flavouring).

MILK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS COCOA SOLIDS 33% MINIMUM, MILK SOLIDS 14% MINIMUM.

DARK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS COCOA SOLIDS 53% MINIMUM.

Allergens:

Contains Milk, Nuts

Dietary Information:

Suitable for Vegetarians

Storage Information:

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight

Origin:

Belgium

2. Moser Roth Sweet Enough Truffles



Weight / Volume:

195g

Ingredients:

MILK CHOCOLATE WITH 40% COCOA (49%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**); Flavouring), White Chocolate Filling [White Chocolate (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**); Flavouring), Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Anhydrous **Milk** Fat], DARK CHOCOLATE WITH 70% COCOA (9%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**); Flavouring), WHITE CHOCOLATE (6%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**); Flavouring), DARK CHOCOLATE (5%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**); Flavouring), Rapeseed Oil, Glucose Syrup, MILK CHOCOLATE (2.5%) (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**); Flavouring), Milk Chocolate Filling (Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Sunflower Oil, Lactose (**Milk**), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**)), Cocoa Biscuit [Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Alkalized Cocoa Powder, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Palm Fat, Glucose Syrup, **Barley** Malt Extract, **Barley** Syrup, Flavouring, Raising Agent: Sodium Carbonates; Acidity Regulator: Tartaric Acid], Toffee Caramel Filling (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, **Milk** Solids, Butter (**Milk**), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole **Milk** Powder, Salt, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Coconut Oil, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**)), Praline (**Hazelnuts**, Sugar, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**); Flavouring), Cocoa Butter, Crisp Wheat Cereal (**Wheat** Flour, Rice Flour, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Raising Agent: Sodium Carbonates; Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Sugar, Water, Caramelised Hazelnuts (**Hazelnuts**, Sugar), Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Flavouring, Candied Ginger Pieces (Ginger, Sugar, Dextrose, Preservative: **Sulphur Dioxide**), **Milk** Fat, Arabica Coffee, Colour: Carotenes; Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids.

MILK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS COCOA SOLIDS 30% MINIMUM,

MILK SOLIDS 20% MINIMUM.

Allergens:

Contains Gluten, Soya, Sulphites, Nuts & Milk

Dietary Information:

Suitable for Vegetarians

Storage Information:

Store in a cool, dry place away from strong odours and direct sunlight

Origin:

Ireland

3. Moser Roth Marc de Champagne Truffles



Weight / Volume:

140g

Ingredients:

MILK CHOCOLATE (68%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**); Flavouring), Cream (**Milk**), DARK CHOCOLATE (7%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**Soya**); Flavouring), ICING SUGAR (3.5%), Invert Sugar Syrup, Butterfat (**Milk**), Humectant: Sorbitol; MARC DE CHAMPAGNE (2.5%).

Allergens:

Contains Milk, Soya and Sulphites

Dietary Information:

Suitable for Vegetarians

Storage Information:

Store in a cool dry place

Origin:

United Kingdom

4. Specially Selected Cranberry & Clementine Fudge



Weight / Volume:	150g
Ingredients:	Sugar, SALTED BUTTER (14%) (Butter (Milk), Salt), Sweetened Condensed Milk (Whole Milk , Sugar), Glucose, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, SWEETENED DRIED CRANBERRIES (6%) (Cranberries, Sugar Syrup, Sunflower Oil), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup), Flavourings, Clementine Oil.
Allergens:	Contains Milk
Dietary Information:	Suitable to Vegetarians and Coeliacs
Storage Information:	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight
Origin:	United Kingdom

5. Specially Selected Salted Caramel Drinking Chocolate



Weight / Volume:	375g
Ingredients:	Sugar, FAT REDUCED COCOA POWDER (43%), Flavourings, Salt, Potassium Chloride. CONTAINS COCOA SOLIDS 40% MINIMUM.
Allergens:	N/A
Dietary Information:	Suitable for Vegans, Vegetarians and Coeliacs
Storage Information:	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Origin:	Poland

6. Specially Selected Roast & Ground Single Origin Colombian Coffee



Weight / Volume: **200g**
 Ingredients: 100% Arabica coffee
 Allergens: **N/A**
 Dietary Information: **Suitable for Vegans, Vegetarians and Coeliacs**
 Storage Information: **Store in a cool, dry place**
 Origin: **Ireland (final product)**

7. Moser Roth 70% Luxury Dark Chocolate Bar



Weight / Volume: **125g**
 Ingredients: Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya); Vanilla Extract.
 Dietary Information: **Suitable for Vegetarians and Coeliacs**
 Storage Information: **Store in a cool, dry place**
 Origin: **Germany**
 Allergens: **Contains Soya**

8. Exquisite Collection South Australian Shiraz



Weight / Volume: **75cl**
 Allergens: **Contains Egg and Sulphites**
 Dietary Information: **Suitable for Vegetarians**
 Storage Information: **Store in a cool dry place**
 ABV: **14.0%**
 Units per bottle: **10.5**
 Closure: **Screw Cap**
 Country: **Australia**
 Region: **South Australia**